# H \$40.00 134520 7838276

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 059746.2010

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	StorAd, Inc.	Name: Agami Systems, Inc.
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 170 Baytech Drive San Jose, California 95134
	Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		General Partnership:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State:
	□ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       ☑ Change of Name         □ Other;	☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date: March 12, 2004	
4,	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A.	Trademark Application No.(s): 78382764	B. Registration No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.		6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
		<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney</li> <li>□ Docket: 059746.2010</li> </ul>
	San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4520		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and Signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Carla B. Oakley  Name Signature	Blakley March 17, 2004
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

1-SF/7103575.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0795

700072821



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STORAD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STORAD, INC." TO "AGAMI SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 4:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3642809 8100

040187505

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2986598

DATE: 03-12-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0796

State of Delemera Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:19 PM 03/12/2004 FILED 04:19 PM 03/12/2004 SRV 040187505 - 3642809 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

### STORAD, INC.

StorAd, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

1. That the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly adopted the following resolution to amend the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, so that such Article I, as amended, shall read in its entirety as follows:

- "The name of this Corporation is Agami Systems, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."
- 2. That the proposed amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders, and written notice has been given, in accordance with section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the Corporation's President, its authorized officer, on this 12th day of March, 2004.

STORAD, INC.

By: /s/ Kumar Sreekanti

Name: Kumar Sreekanti

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

- CONTROL BERNESS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME 0797